®
A Product of Technology
PRESSURE SEAL
BOLTED BONNET
Certified to ISO 9001 Standards
KCCGP 0900-1D
irect Seal ®Valves
TABLE OF CONTENTS
About KITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Order KITZ Direct Seal® Valves . . . . . . 4
Features and Benefits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Directional Solidification Process. . . . . . . . . . . 6
PRESSURE SEAL
Standards/Testing/Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Gasket Arrangement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Dimensions & Weights
Gate Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Globe Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
“Y” Globe Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Lift Check Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Swing Check Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Tilting Disk Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
BOLTED BONNET
Standards/Testing/Applications . . . . . . . . . . . 15
Features/Dimensions/Weights
Gate Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16-17
Globe Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18-19
Swing Check Valves. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20-21
Operator Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
KITZ Quality . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
KITZ Corporation of
California
Alameda, California
About
KITZ Corporation
Established in 1951, KITZ Corporation is recognized worldwide as a leading manufacturer of quality valves.  KITZ
produces a wide variety of multi-turn and quarter-turn valves in carbon, stainless, bronze, iron, and other exotic alloys.
Our mission is to become the valve of choice in the Refinery, Chemical, Petro-Chemical and Power Generation markets.
KITZ Corporation of California
In December, 1999, KITZ acquired Alameda, California based Quality Assured Products (QAP).  Founded in 1988, QAP
specializes in the manufacture of high pressure bolted bonnet and pressure seal valves of all types including gate, globe
and check (vertical and y-pattern) and top entry ball valves for use in process and power industries.
Operating now as KITZ Corporation of California (KCC), this newest member of our wholly owned Global Manufacturing
team builds valves using the “Directional Solidification” process.  This method produces the highest quality castings in
significantly less delivery lead time than is required for conventional castings.
KITZ Direct Seal® valves comply with all applicable standards and KCC's QA System has been certified ISO 9001 by
Bureau Veritas Quality International.
With KCC, KITZ is dedicated to providing our customers high quality products with numerous combinations of seat and
body/bonnet materials, special end connections as well as automation to meet any application.
Combining the resources of KITZ and the capabilities of KCC, we
look forward to supplying solutions to industry’s flow control
requirements.
®
3
TRIM NO. WEDGE/DISC SEATS STEM TRIM NO. WEDGE/DISC SEATS STEM
01 CR13 CR13 CR13 15 HASTELLOY HARDFACED HASTELLOY
05 HARDFACED HARDFACED CR13 16 HARDFACED HARDFACED 18-8-3M
08 CR13 HARDFACED CR13 17 HARDFACED HARDFACED 347
09 MONEL MONEL MONEL 18 HARDFACED HARDFACED MONEL

Note:  HF-Acid valves are not included
on this order form.
HOW TO ORDER               DIRECT SEAL VALVES
- - - - - -
G
ATE
G
LO
B
E
C
H
EC
K
KCCDS0900
® ®
4
J - SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS
Direct Seal® critical service pressure seal Gate, Globe, Check, Stop Check and “Y”
Pattern Globe valves are available in sizes 2″ to 48″ in pressure classes 150# – 2500#.
Casting materials include:  Carbon Steel, Chrome Moly, Stainless Steel, Alloy 20, Monel,
Inconel and Hastelloy.
Direct Seal® valves are designed with pressure energized body-bonnet seal and with
body castings produced using the “Directional Solidification” process.  Employing this
process results in casting quality which previously could only be achieved by forging.
The term “Directional Solidification” refers to a casting process in which the cooling rate
of a valve body or other valve cast parts are controlled. Solidification occurs first at the
region most remote from the source of the feeding molten metal, or riser, then progresses
in a controlled manner directionally toward the riser.  This process eliminates any
possibility of the most damaging casting defect - centerline shrinkage.
Utilizing Directional Solidification, KITZ Direct Seal® valve body castings can be produced
to exacting quality standards.
QUALITY
Valve body castings produce acceptance levels in all castable materials virtually
eliminating any need to  upgrade and are not subject to deterioration at heat affected
zone interfaces in sour gas services in refineries.  Stress corrosion cracking and “reheat
cracking” are eliminated by this process. Valve castings produced in this manner exceed
even forged part quality standards because they are equally strong at all axes and have
far better shaped flow contours, providing higher Cv.
DELIVERY
KITZ Direct Seal® valves can be delivered quickly due to the virtual elimination of the
indeterminate nature of unknown casting upgrade cycles of welding and re-X-ray.
Delivery schedules are also more dependable due to the elimination of any uncertainty
in the manufacturing process.  Delivery is significantly less than those of other producers
of critical service valves.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
5
®
6
THE DIRECTIONAL SOLIDIFICATION PROCESS
KITZ DIRECT SEAL® valves are manufactured
utilizing a casting cooling process known as
Directional Solidification.
THE OLD WAY OF CASTING
Prior to the introduction of this process to valve
manufacturing, valve body castings were produced by the
progressive solidification method shown in Figure 1.
When the feed channels to the source of molten metal are
blocked by random crystal formation, uniformly thick
casting walls are subject to centerline shrinkage (See
Figure 2).
PHASE 1 As dendrites begin to grow into the still
liquid interior, the feeding of interspaces is
still possible.
PHASE 2 As dendrite peaks come into contact with
each other, the flow of the metal is restricted.
PHASE 3 Cavities begin to form due to the constrictions
of the feed channels by the dendrites.
OUR CASTING PROCESS TODAY
The Directional Solidification process can be